UNOFFICIAL COPY,

87678764 98201

FIFTH AMENDMENT TO MORTGAGE AND
SECURITY AGREEMENT

n
This Amendment, dated as of the fb day of December,
1987, is.entered into by and among METROPOLITAN STRUCTURES, an

I1linois geieral partnership (the "Lender“), AMERICAN NATIONAL

BANK AND TRUST (CCMPANY OF CHICAGO, not personally but as Trustee

under Trust Agreetent dated August 15, 1880, and known s Trust

|
N
5
!
N

No. 50591 (the "Americaa Trust #1"), AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK AND
TRUST COMPANY OF CHICAGO, nut personally but as Trustee under
Trust Agreement dated March 27.-1987 and known as Trust No.
102101-02 (the "American Trust #2"), LASALLE NATIONAL BANK,
successor to Exchange National Bank ¢f Chicago, not personally but
as Trustee under Trust Agreement dated Fehruary 12, 1962, and
known as Trust No. 10-13627-09 (the "Exchanges. Tcust") and LASALLE
NATIONAL BANK, not personally but as Trustee undir Trust Agreement
dated November 1, 19581, and known as Trust No. 104517 {the
"LaSalle Trust") (American Trust #1, American Trust #2, Fzxopange

Trust and LaSalle Trust being collectively referred to as "Trust").

WITNESSETH:

yoL8L9LS8

WHEREAS, Lender and FJV Venture (the "Borrower") executed

a certain Loan Agreement dated August 5, 1982, amended by First




. UNOFFICIAL COPY
27 67 37 o4
amendment of Loan Agreement dated September 18, 1984, and by
Second Amendment to Loan Agreement dated July 31, 1985, by a
Third Amendment to Loan Aqreement dated July 28, 1986, and by
an Amended and Restated Loan Agreement dated April 28, 1987
{the "Original Loan Agreement"), providing for the making of
a loan (the "Loan") by Lender to Borrower in the principal
amount nrt to exceed $4,330,000.00, evidenced by a Promissory
Note dated august 5, 1982, amended by Amendment to Promissory
Note dated Sepiember 18, 1984, by Second Amendment to
Promissory Note daled July 31, 1985, by Third Amendment to
Promissory Note dated- *aly 28, 1986, and by Fourth Amendment

to Promissory Note dated April 28, 1987 (the "Note"); and

WHEREAS, as security foc the Loan, the American
Trust #1, Exchange Trust and LaSalle Trust executed a certain
Mortgage and Security Agreement dated Awgast 5, 1982, and
recorded in the office of the Recorder of Cook County,
Illinois, as Document No. 26321283, amended by Fi:rst
amendment dated September 18, 1984, and recorded ag Locument
No. 27324032, by Second Amendment dated July 31, 19835 axnd
recorded as Document No. 86157375, and by Third Amendment
dated July 28, 1986, and recorded as Document No. 87228640

(the "Mortgage”) encumbering the property described in

Exhibit A heretc; and

POLELILE




UNOFFICIAL COPY
37 867 57 5 4

WHEREAS, as further security for the Loan, Borrower
and Trust executed a certain Fourth Amendment to Mortgage and
Security Agreement dated April 28, 1987, and recorded in the
Dffice of the Recorder of Cook County, Illinois as Document

No. 87239399, amending the Mortgage (the "Amended Meortgage");

and

WHZPEAS, LaSalle Trust holds title to the property

commonly known as 127 North Dearborn Street in Chicago,

Illinois, legally naescribed on Exhibit B attached hereto and

made a part hereof (the "Dearborn Property"); and

WHEREAS, LaSalle Trest and the Borrower desire to

mortgage the Dearborn Property; ¢nd

WHEREAS, Lender, Borrower and Trust have agreed

similarly to further amend the Amended Mortuage to reflect

the additional security;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the
premises and for other good and valuable consideration,

Borrower, Trust and Lender agree as follows:

1, LaSalle Trust does hereby convey, mortgage,
assign, transfer, hypothecate, pledge, deliver, set over and

confirm unto Lender, its successors and assigns, forever, the

Dearborn Property.




UNOFFICIALJ QO/P}Y/

I ‘4

2. Any reference to the Mortgaged Property
contained in the Mortgage, or Amended Mortgage shall be

deemed to include the Dearborn Property.

3. The Mortgage and Amended Mortgage, as amended
hereby, are hereby ratified and confirmed and are and shall

remain ia. Tull force and effect.

4. Ineddition to and not in limitation of any
limitation on liakility provided by law or by any contract,
agreement, instrument Or Aocument, the liability of Lender
shall be limited to the assets of Lender, and no present or
future venturer of Lender shal. have any personal liability
in connection with the obligationz <f Lender under this
Agreement or under the Mortgage and ~mended Mortgage as
amended hereby. A deficit capital account of any present or

future venturer of Lender shall not be an asszt of Lender.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have execuied this

Amendment as of the day and year first above written.

LENDER:

METROPOLITAN STRUCTURES, an
Illincis general partnership

By: an

1928298




SEE HIDER ATTACHED HEHETO AND

UNOFFICIAL COPY

.i‘ ’rl a'|. uun-r' -'l ' »)A' \ p‘? "1 ;n‘ A”F

J i
&t
musr L
gne nel ird ;o I
BEaRSt ANTED SN e Sy

5 o e Cotarants, Gtileivats, 1o ‘r:-, -
TRUST)HQIWNHL ahy iy L L

AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK AND
TRUST COMPANY OF CHICAGO,
not personally but as

' .'v' ST e

Attest: Trustees as aforesaid
By: / /}A"’/{/\/ § By: é////% L'Cm

Tts: /)’” R /ZﬂﬁT_QZZt~7 Its: 7 T RuF S

SEE IDER ATTACUED UERETU AND MADE A PART ULBEDH

LASALLE NATICNAL BANK, not
personally but as Trustee

Attest: as aforesaid

-, ,:'/’) /'a" . oo .
s T R/
Its: ASSISTAIRT SECRETARY . Its: “~—RTEISTANT YICE PRESIENT

SLb BILER ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE 4 EART BEREQR

LASALLE NATIONAL BANK,
i\successor to Exchange
Mecional Bank of Chicago),
not zersonally but as Trustee

Attest: as afovesaid .

- , 7)o
By: "Z‘ﬂ-"'v—w-f‘cx (fl(.[f:r.l:? By: b —t /1_../
Its: ASSISTANT SECRETARY Its: BYSH AT VISE PRESIDENT

This document was prepared by and
after recording return to:

Alexandra R. Cole BOX 339 -WJ

Antonow & Fink
111 East Wacker Drive
Chicago, Illinois 60601

COBK COURTY. LIS

0 FGR RELCORD
1957 BEC 29 PM 2 31 87678764

w,‘
=
[T gmy

e J‘ ED!.' n"Y

.\\ inle

h i

Lutl Loliamed Uil

@
~]
oy
=}
@
\1
op
-




UNOFFICIAL COPY

g7 67 &/ 34

STATE OF ILLINOIS
) 8§
COUNTY OF COOK )

I, the undersigned, a notary public in and for the
County a State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY, that the
above A LRV , a General Partner of
METCO PROPERTIES, an Illinois limited partnership, personally
known to me be the same person whose name is subscribed to
the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in
person. and acknowledged that he signed and delivered the said
instrunent as his free and voluntary act and as the free and
voluntary, act of said partnership and as a partner of
Metropoiiten Structures for the uses and purposes therein set
forth.

Given ander my hand and officiazl seal, this Zgg“
day of December, 1887.

My Commission Expires:

Dy 22,4989

VYILELILS




UNOFFICIAL COPY,

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
) 8§
COUNTY OF COOK )

1, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the
County and State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY
that sozanve o RAKER , personally known to me to be
the Bernnd VicNice:President of American Natﬁonal Bank and
Trust Company Of Chicago and _ RICHARD P. AUDZRSIN " nerconally
known to me to be the Assistant Secretary/Trust Officer
thereof, und personally known to me to be the same persons
whose names—are subscribed to the foregoing instrument,
appeared befcre me this day in person and severally
acknowledged L%at as such Vice President and
Assistant Secreta:iy/Trust QOfficer, they signed and delivered
such instrument end caused the corporate seal of such
corporation to be affixed thereto, as their free and
voluntary act and dee<d and as the free and voluntary act and
deed of such associatlon, for the uses and purposes therein
set forth,

DEC 2
Given under my hanc.and official seal, this “-81987
day of December, 1987.

RS s
f m.r‘\.-\.sﬁ_._“h,__.
™ e
- 7 -\,F.
Ty e,
T LN "'v‘ s’
O
o o -
N N N ‘.',, ¥ . v .
.
e, (LS4 ! ' ¥ i
4

o arv Pdb1ic

My Commission Expires:

VOLSLILS




UNOFFICIAL COPY

4
STATE OF ILLINO1S )
) Ss
COUNTY OF COOK )

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the
County and State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY

that _ Coriune Bek ., personally known to me to be
the Assistant Vice President of LaSalle National Bank
and Rosemary Collins , personally known to me to be the

Assistant Secretary Teusi--Offiver thereof, and personally
known to me to be the same persons whose names are subscribed
to the forescing instrument, appeared before me this day in
person and severally acknowledged that as such _Assistant

Vice President and Assistant Secretary/Trust-Officer, they
signed and deliversd such instrument and caused the corporate
seal of such corporation to be affixed thereto, as their free
and voluntary act and-deed, and as the free and voluntary act
and deed of such assceciccion, for the uses and purposes
therein set forth.

Given under my hanZ and official seal, this 285“
day of December, 1987.

ﬁ AP A £ gttty
Motary PUbllc

PAAAAAAAAAAAA, VAN
- ¥ s ‘ Y
My Commission Expires: 3 “OFFICIAL SFaL” §
: Harriet Denisewies 1
] O [T ot » ‘
$ Retary Public, Staie of fiihe's
1: hty Somrssion Exgires dgt 30, 1450

@)
aj
op
Q
&
~}
g
o>




UNOFFICIAL coPY
g7 67 3 34

FIFTH AMENDMENT TO MORTGAGE
AMD SECURITY AGREEMENT

TRACT 1:
DESCRIPTION OF WASHINGTON LEASEHOLD:

The leasehold estate created by lease, executed by the Woodmen
of the World Life Insurance Society, as Lessor and American
National Bznk and Trust Company of Chicago, a national banking
associatiorn,) as Trustee under Trust Agreement dated August 15,
1980 and known as Trust Number 50591, as lessee, dated
September 9, 1580, a memorandum of which was recorded September
9, 1980 as Docurert 25576401 which lease demises the following
described land for o term of years beginning September 9, 1980

and ending September 30, 2020.

Parcel 1l: No. 17-09-451-005-0000 F*/}CT<I’

The West 1/2 of Lot 6 in Bloc¥ 27 in Original Town of Chicago,
in the South East 1/4 of Section. o, Township 39 North, Range 14
East of the Third Principal Meridian, in Cock County, Illinois,

)
Parcel 2: No. 17-09-451-006-0000 [’*ﬁA’O

The East 1/2 of Lot 6 in Block 37 in thé Original Town of
Chicago, in the South East 1/4 of Section 9, Township 39 North,
Range 14 East of the Third Principal Meridian, in Cook County,

Illinois.

Parcel 3: No. 17-09-451-007-0000 ‘~+ (\7 C?

The West 30 feet of Lot 7 in Block 37 in the Original Town of
Chicago, in the South East 1/4 of Section 9, Township 39 Morth,
Range 14 East of the Third Principal Meridian, in Cook County,

illinois.

DESCRIPTION OF WASHINGTON IMPROVEMENTS:

The ownership of the building and improvements now located on
the land.




UNOFFICIAL, COPY

TRACT 2:
DESCRIPTION OF 111 DEARBORN PROPERTY:

Parcel 1: No. 17-09~451-015-0000 Hmﬂcﬁ

Part of Lot 5 in Block 37 in Original Town of Chicago in
Section 9, Township 39 North, Range 14 East of the Third
Principal Meridian, described as follows:

Commencing at a point in the West line of said Lot 5 which is
55 feet 10 inches South of the Northwest corner of said Lot;
thence East for a distance of 54 feet along a straight line
which, iflextended, would intersect the East line of said Lot
5 at a point 54 feet 6 inches South of the Northeast corner
of said Lot thence North 4 feet 8 inches; thence West, 54
feet to a pojut on the West line of said Lot; thence South 4
feet 8 inches th . the point of beginning, in Cook County,
Illinois.

Parcel 2: No. 17-09-451-017-0000 LJ (4 Klqg’f

That part of the North B8 feet 10 inches of Lot 5 in Block 37
in Original Town of Chicagu in Section 9, Township 39 North,
Range 14 East of the Third ¥rircipal Meridian lying South of
a8 straight line drawn from a po:nt in the West line of said
tract that is 33 feet North of vhe Zouthwest corner thereof
to a point in the East line of sald rract that is 34 feet 4
inches North of the Southeast corner chereof, in Cook County,

Illinois.

TRACT 3: 17 09-450-003-0000 | uoﬂb

DESCRIPTION OF DEARBORN LEASEHCLD:

Leasehold estate as created by the certain indentue of lease
made by and between Harris Trust and Savings Bank, ‘as Trustee
under Trust No. 31086, Lessor, and Unity Building Partner-
ship, Lessee, dated November 20, 1980 and recorded December
1, 1980 as Document No. 25,686,570 as amended by First
Amendment to Lease, dated as of July 1, 1982, demising for. 7
term commencing December 1, 1980 and ending December 31, 2010
the following described land:

The South 80 feet of Original Lot 4 and the South B0 feet of
the West 1/2 of Original Lot 3 in Block 37 in the Original
Town of Chicago, sometimes described as Lots 4 and 5 in the
Assessor’'s Division of Original Section 9, Township 3% North,
Range .14, East of the Third Principal Meridian, in Cook

County, Illinois.

For informational purposes the following assignments of said
leasehold estate have been duly executed, delivered and

recorded:

-2~

<]

Wi

~J

Y9




UNOFFICIAL, COPY,

Assignor: Unity Building Partnership
Assignee: 127 North Limited Partnership
Recorded: December 1, 15980 Document: 25,686,571

Assignor: 127 North Limited Partnership
Assignee: Thomas Woelfle
Recorded: December 2, 1981 Document: 26,074,633

Assignor: Thomas Woelfle
Assignee: LaSalle National Bank, as Trustee under

Trust Number 104517
Recorded: December 2, 1981 Document: 26,074,634

Permanent Jadex No.: 17-09-450-003-0000 {%}L&C}
DESCRIPTION COr 100 NORTH STATE STREET:

Parcel 1l:

Lots 13 and 14 in Asscessor's Division of Lots 1, 2, 7 and 8
in Block 37 in the Original Town of Chicago in Section 9,
Township 39 North, Range 14 East of the Third Principal
Meridian, in Cook County, I2inois.

Parcel 2:

A strip of land lying between the Last line of the above-
described parcel and the West line ol State Street as fixed
by an act of the General Assembly approved March 3, 1845, as
appears from plat thereof recorded Januiry 26, 1872 in Book 1
of plats, page 20, in Cook County, Illinois,

Parcel 3:

The East 1/2 of a 10 foot (private alley) strip Iying West
and adjoining Lots 13 and 14 in Assessor's Division of Lots
l, 2, 7 and B in Block 37 in Criginal Town of Chicago /in
Section 9, Township 39 North, Range 14 East of the Thi:zd
Principal Meridian, in Cook County, Illinois; also known .as
the East 1/2 of a 10 foot strip of land reserved for alley
described as the South 1/2 of the West 10 feet of the East 20
feat of Lot 7 in Block 37 in Original Town of Chicago in Cook @D

County, Illinois. -I
Permanent Index No.: 17~09-451-018- oooo 3,3 /A/V,ﬂw”@é"a%
WQ ~012- oooo ,,\}

Pﬂ Mt- . 233
( ,,

—&




.
UNOFFICIAL COPY

wd ,.7 6 7 ‘3 /_, 5 4

EXHIBIT B
TO
FIFTH AMENDMENT TO MORTGAGE
AND SECURITY AGREEMENT

DESCRIPTION OF FEE TITLE TO DEARBORN PROPERTY:

The South 80 feet of original Lot 4 and the South 80 feet of the
West 1/2 of Original Lot 3 in Block 37 in the Original Town of
Chicago, sometimes described as Lots ¢ and 5 in the Assessor's
Division of Original Section 9, Township 39 North, Range 14 East
of the Th:rd Principal Meridian, in Cook County, Illinois.

1-09= 450 00
HY 0/




UNOFFICIAL COPY

{ MADE X PART. BEREON

e e e e

Fifth Amend t t i
RIDER ATTACHED TO AKD MADE A PART OF THE ARUGODERGCOK NORTGAGE 104517

DATED December 18th, 1987 UNDED TRUST NOS: 10-23627-09 & £ |
riXth Amendment to : i

gc\zonnu-uo oxxrgetDewk ip the nature of & mortgage 1is w

executed by LA SALLRE NATIONAL u&-wmv 0 parsonally dut as trustee

under Truet Nog: _10-13627-09 & /10 the exercise of the power

and authority conferred upon god vestad in it as such Trustee (and

said LA SALLE NATIORAL BANK acteby varrants that it possesses full -

Pover and authority to executs the Instrunent) and it is axpressly

understood and agreed that uothing containsd harein or inm the note,

or in any other fustrumert given to evidence the indebtedness

secured hereby shall be construed as creating any liability on the

part of said mortgegoi or grantor, or on said LA SALLE RATIONAL

BANK personally to ¢ay said note or any interest that may accrue

thereon, or any 'nlebtedness accruing hereunder, or to perform

any covenant, oilher express or fmplied, herein contained, all

such liability, if any; being hereby expressly waived by the

mortgagee or Trustee under said Trust Deed, the legal owvmers or

holders ot the note, and by every person now or hereafter clajming

any right or security hereunder; and that so far as the sortgagor

or Rran.or and said LA SALLE NATIONAL BARK Personslly are concerned,

the legal holder of the note and the owner or owners of any indebtedness

#ciraing hereunder shall look solely to the premises hereby mortgaged

¥ conveyed for the payment thereof, by the enforcement of the lien

~reated in the mamner herein and in said note provided or by action

to enforce the personsl 11ability of the guarantor or guarantors, if i

sny. . ; :

p928L9L8




